Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2021
Page 1 of 5
Description
The SRV66HC all stainless steel sanitary pressure reducing
valve is a double seated, high capacity, spring loaded
proportional control valve which also benefits from having
a quick release body clamp ring. It is designed for sanitary

Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions (IM-P186-11) supplied with the product.
How to order
Example: 1 off, Spirax Sarco DN40 SRV66HC direct acting pressure reducing valve having a pressure range of 0.8 – 2.5 bar g and
a PN16  /  PN6 rating and FPM diaphragm.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are detailed below.
No other parts are supplied as spares.
Available spares
Diaphragm, 'O' ring and gasket kit 10, 11, 12, 13, 17, 20
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size, model, pressure
range and PN rating.
Example: 1  - Diaphragm, 'O' ring and gasket kit for a Spirax
Sarco DN40 SRV66HC direct acting pressure reducing valve
having a pressure range of 0.8 – 2.5 bar g and a PN16 / PN6 rating
and FPM diaphragm.
17
11
10
12
13
TI-P186-10
CMGT Issue 4
Page 4 of 5
SRV66HC High Capacity Sanitary Pressure Reducing Valve
Dimensions/weights
(approximate) in mm and kg
Size A B C Weight
DN25 100 138 305 2.5
DN40 115 200 345 6.5
DN50 125 200 355 6.5
DN65 175 240 690 26.0
DN80 175 240 690 26.0
DN100 175 240 690 26.0
Sizing
The required Kv can be calculated from the following formulae,
Where:
s = Steam mass flow (kg/h)
  = Liquid volume flow (m3/h)
g
= Gas flow at standard conditions: 0 °C @ 1.013 bar a (m³/h)
P1 = Upstream pressure (bar absolute)
P2 = Downstream pressure (bar absolute)
c =
P1  -  P2
(pressure drop factor)
P1
S = Specific gravity
T = Absolute average gas temperature (Kelvin =  °C + 273)
Steam
Critical pressure drop:  P2    0.58 P1